FY 2001 ROSS Service Coordinators Grantees

State Organization Name Dollars Awarded
Alabama Florence Housing Authority $40,927
State Total: $40,927

Alaska Alaska Housing Finance Corporation $30,342
State Total: $30,342

Arizona City of Tucson/Community Services Department $52,000
Phoenix Housing Authority $162,452

State Total: $214,452

Arkansas North Little Rock Housing Authority $55,427
State Total: $55,427

California Kern County Housing Authority $44,395
Oakland Housing Authority $91,783

Sacramento Housing Authority $197,598

San Buenaventura City Housing Authority $51,408

San Diego Housing Commission $57,105

State Total: $442,289

Colorado Denver Housing Authority $50,000
State Total: $50,000

Connecticut City of Hartford Housing Authority $46,650
East Hartford Housing Authority $45,000

New Britain Housing Authority $59,200

Norwalk Housing Authority $38,391

West Haven Housing Authority $39,458

State Total: $228,699

Florida Ft. Myers Housing Authority $42,600
Housing Authority of the City of Fort Pierce $37,283

Jacksonville Housing Authority $55,993

Miami-Dade Housing Authority $230,000

State Total: $365,876

Georgia Augusta Housing Authority $109,940
Carrollton Housing Authority $48,988

State Total: $158,928
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Illinois Chicago Housing Authority $597,225
Cook County Housing Authority $225,000

Decatur Housing Authority $38,924

Housing Authority of the City of Bloomington $48,740

Housing Authority of the County of Lake $27,000

Joliet Housing Authority $34,221

Rockford Housing Authority $57,570

St. Clair County Housing Authority $33,986

Winnebago County Housing Authority $54,950

State Total: $1,117,616

Indiana Fort Wayne Housing Authority $39,836
Indianapolis Housing Agency $188,475

Kokomo Housing Authority $34,586

State Total: $262,897

lowa City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency $98,430
Ottumwa Housing Authority $32,560

State Total: $130,990

Kansas Lawrence-Douglas County Housing Authority $32,671
State Total: $32,671

Kentucky Bowling Green Housing Authority $31,837
Henderson Housing Authority $33,519

Housing Authority of Mayfield $30,000

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Housing Authority $44,822

State Total: $140,178

Maine Brewer Housing Authority $27,029
Portland Housing Authority $81,816

State Total: $108,845

Maryland Hagerstown Housing Authority $50,000
Housing Authority of the City of Baltimore $300,431

State Total: $350,431

Massachusetts Boston Housing Authority $227,350
Brockton Housing Authority $217,162

Cambridge Housing Authority $200,335

Lawrence Housing Authority $50,000

Lynn Housing Authority & Neighborhood Development $47,023
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State

Organization Name

Dollars Awarded

Massachusetts (cont.)

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Bedford Housing Authority
Somerville Housing Authority
Worcester Housing Authority

State Total:
Benton Township Housing Commission
Plymouth Housing Commission
Saginaw Housing Commission

State Total:

Duluth Housing Redevelopment Authority
Minneapolis Public Housing Authority

South St. Paul Housing Redevelopment Authority
St Paul Public Housing Authority

State Total:
Biloxi Housing Authority
Meridian Housing Authority
Mississippi Regional Housing Authority VIII
Tennessee Valley Housing Authority

State Total:
Columbia Housing Authority
Housing Authority City of St. Joseph
Kansas City, MO Housing Authority
St. Louis Housing Authority

State Total:
Omaha Housing Authority

State Total:
City of Las Vegas Housing Authority
County of Clark Housing Authority

State Total:

Laconia Housing & Redevelopment Authority
Manchester Housing and Redevelopment Authority

State Total:

$44,367
$49,685
$241,973

$1,077,895
$43,442

$33,959
$52,000

$129,401

$45,588
$238,772
$55,628
$196,100

$536,088

$31,212
$53,175
$31,800
$50,000

$166,187

$24,970
$37,230
$55,977
$62,772

$180,949

$396,150
$396,150

$237,600
$31,212

$268,812

$31,508
$53,060

$84,568
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New Jersey Atlantic City Housing Authority $94,529
Millville Housing Authority $35,337

Morris County Housing Authority $42,027

Perth Amboy Housing Authority $40,137

Trenton Housing Authority $66,300

State Total: $278,330

New Mexico Santa Fe Civic Housing Authority $30,800
State Total: $30,800

New York Albany Housing Authority $67,405
Binghamton Housing Authority $31,836

Buffalo Municipal Housing Authority $158,112

Elmira Housing Authority $42,729

Jamestown Housing Authority $50,276

New York City Housing Authority $941,585

Niagara Falls Housing Authority $79,600

Plattsburgh Housing Authority $36,350

Rochester Housing Authority $191,823

Schenectady Housing Authority $51,000

Syracuse Housing Authority $207,000

State Total: $1,857,716

North Carolina Asheville Housing Authority $42,642
Greensboro Housing Authority $55,000

Winston-Salem Housing Authority $154,020

State Total: $251,662

Ohio Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority $81,139
Cincinnati Metropolitan Housing Authority $134,166

Cuyahoga Metropolitan Housing Authority $238,772

Jefferson Metropolitan Housing Authority $30,000

Lucas Metropolitan Housing Authority $225,000

Youngstown Metropolitan Housing Authority $50,000

Zanesville Metropolitan Housing Authority $31,837

State Total: $790,914

Oklahoma Miami Housing Authority $34,440
Oklahoma City Housing Authority $223,914

Tulsa Housing Authority $81,725

State Total: $340,079
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Oregon Portland Housing Authority $189,769
Salem Housing Authority $37,241

State Total: $227,010

Pennsylvania Altoona Housing Authority $29,330
Beaver County Housing Authority $114,444

Butler County Housing Authority $35,113

Dauphin County Housing Authority $52,020

Lancaster Housing Authority $44,521

Northumberland County Housing Authority $31,161

Philadelphia Housing Authority $208,344

York City Housing Authority $28,078

State Total: $543,011

Rhode Island Cumberland Housing Authority $34,115
Housing Authority of the City of Providence $314,586

Newport Housing Authority $31,212

Pawtucket Housing Authority $79,560

Woonsocket Housing Authority $75,960

State Total: $535,433

South Carolina Charleston Housing Authority $55,000
Columbia Housing Authority $39,744

State Total: $94,744

Tennessee Chattanooga Housing Authority $251,114
Knoxville's Community Develepment Corporation $313,007

Memphis Housing Authority $159,181

Metropolitan Development & Housing Agency $96,810

State Total: $820,112

Texas Austin Housing Authority $65,570
Corpus Christi Housing Authority $30,000

Fort Worth Housing Authority $62,031

Housing Authority of the City of Dallas $54,554

Housing Authority of the City of Laredo $36,840

Housing Authority of the City of Waco $32,051

Temple Housing Authority $31,930

The Housing Authority of the City of Galveston $39,470

The Housing Authority of the City of San Antonio $301,315

State Total:

$653,761
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Virginia Alexandria Redevelopment & Housing Authority $37,834
Hampton Redevelopment & Housing Authority $31,212

Marion Redevelopment & Housing Authority $225,000

Newport News Redevelopment & Housing Authority $35,177

Richmond Redevelopment & Housing Authority $293,623

State Total: $622,846

Washington Housing Authority of the City of Tacoma $49,825
King County Housing Authority $262,894

Seattle Housing Authority $250,711

State Total: $563,430

West Virginia The Huntington West Virginia Housing Authority $38,768
State Total: $38,768

Wisconsin Appleton Housing Authority $20,400
City of Oshkosh Housing Authority $39,570

Madison Housing Authority $30,600

Milwaukee Housing Authority $110,704

State Total: $201,274

Total: $14,420,508




